Dear Valued Customer,

In order to protect your consumer rights, please ensure that at the time

of purchase you fill out the provided warranty certificate, coupled with

the retailer stamp so as to ensure valid warranty.

BENEELE  ATRELNMERE  BLRBER  VHFCHEER
BEANYEEE  GEIEREREE  THEZFILAZTRERRE.

Date of purchase*
(BERY)

Name (%)
Telephone No. (E7F)
Address (#1t)

E-mail (BEF1E55)

f purchase (Offi stamp required)
RBIEE BB HREN)

* Warranty period begins on the date of purchase of brand new, unused products
by first-end user. Please retain receipt and warranty certificate as proof or purchase.
« If within, warranty period, the product is determined defective, please return to
the original store of purchase for a replacement.
* For additional services, please email info@Iuxa2.com or contact one of our global
offices, of which, details can be found on the previous page.
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Package Contents

GroovyA Wireless Stereo Speaker x1

- E— - ——g—
Aux-In cable x1

Pouch x1

Mlcro USB cable x1 Manualx1

E Buttons & Controls

- Previous(Backward) / Volume control
- Vorherige(Riickwéirts) / Lautstérkeregeiung
- Précédent(Retour)
- B () / FR2H
- BiIN(R?) | BEF%E
- Mpeapiayuyii(Hasan) /

PeryIvpoBKa YposH rpomkocT

) / Control de volumen

gckisgmnb Sl yaic | (bl dadul -

- Anterior (para frs) / controle de volume

o
~ Bluetooth - LED indicator
- LED-Anzeige

- PlayPause, Answer cal funcion
- PlayPause, Anufantworiunkion
- Fondtons Lecture / Pause, Répondre & un appel
- ATEAFREEREEA
- BE/FLL, BEOBAERR
- QYN BOCTPOVMIBETIEHVR/aY3bl, OTBETa Ha BHI0B
- Reproduccionipausa, funcién de respuesta a lamada
agilgl Ml e ) aalog (50 e S -
-/ Pause, funggo de chamada de Resposta Reprodugio

- Next{Forward) / Volume control
- Weter{Vorwairts) / Lautstérkeregelung
- Suivant(Avance)
- RE(T— ) / FEI2H
- RA(HEL) | ERAEE
- Crieayioui(snepen) /

Peryrposia yposH rpomkocT
- Siguiente(Adelants) / Control de volumen
ol i b oSl oic | (p2lge) Sl -
- Next (Avangar) / controke de volume

el s Jial pliao -
- Interruptor On / OFf - AwxIn Porto

Sl Sall Jo> idia -

- indicateur LED
- LED &R
-LEDA YT —%
- CBETOUORHBI UHANKATOP
- indicador LED
LED jissa -
- Indicador LED
- ON/Off switch - AuxIn Port - Micro USB input
- ONOff Schatter - AwxIn Port - Micro USB Eingang
- Intermupteur On/Oft - Port dentrée audiaire - Entrée micro USB
- RBI - Aucln #F - Micro USB # Al
-AY AT - Awcdn F—h -YAHOUSBA V7Y h
- Nepexrioarens ON/Off - Mopt Auxn - Broa Micro USB input
- Interruptor Encendido/Apagado - Puerto Auxin - Entrada Micro USB

USB 5 i -
- Entrada Micro USB

ﬂ Charging your GroovyA

Notebook
USB port

or

Computer
USB port

or

usB
Power adapter

E LED Light Indicator

———Left:
Bluetooth Pairing & Unpaired: Blue (rapid flash)
Bluetooth connected: Blue (slow flash)

Aux-in Mode: Red (solid)

ight:
Charging: Red (fully charged, LED light off)

Bluetooth Pairing

Bluetooth

Connection Refresh

Blu§)clh ~®3"




g Skip back:

Press the volume down

@ 0.5" buttonfor 0.5 seconds.

E Volume down:
Press and hold
the volume down button
until desired level reached.

Play/Pause
c/l y ’
Answer/End Call:
Press the Play/pause/call
button for 0.5 seconds
Sos
" .
@ 0.5 Skip forward:
_f\ Press the volume up button
»i/+ C—L/ for 0.5 seconds.
Volume up:
Press and hold
»/+ c_,\ the volume up button until
E desired level reached

Speakerphone

Make/take conference and group phone calls

The GroovyAis programmed to give incoming calls
priority over all other musical functions during operation.

Incoming
Call

1. When the GroovyAis connected over Bluetooth
to your smartphone device and a call is received,
the speaker will automatically play a ringtone over
the speaker.

2. Press the Play/Pause button on the GroovyA
to answer the call over the speaker.

Play/Pause,
Answer/End Call

3. To end call simply press Play/Pause
button or alternatively on your smartphone.




| English

General Features:

« Total Audio Output 7W(3.5W x2)
* Bluetooth CSR v4.0

+15° & 30° adjustable angle
+2200mAnh li-polymer battery

« Full charge: 5 hours (0-100%)

» Brushed aluminum construction
* Built-in mic with speakerphone
» LED status indicators

« Aux-in for wired play

» Wireless range up to 33ft (10m)

Technical Specifications:

* Dimension: 220 x 65 x 88mm
* Weight: 580g
« Casing: Aluminum and Plastic

Audio Details:

« Stereo Output Power: 3.5W (RMS) x 2 Channels
« Speaker Driver: ®52mm

* Speaker Impedance: 4 Ohm

» Frequency Responses: 100Hz to 20KHz
» Operating Temperature: 0 to 40°C

* Built-In Microphone

Wireless Connectivity:

» Technology: Bluetooth 4.0 (CSR BC8 8635 V4.0)
» Wireless Range: 33ft (10m)

» Receiver Sensitivity: better than -80dBm

+ Audio SNR: > 80dB

Power/Battery:

« Description:
Built-in rechargeable Lithium Polymer battery
« Battery Capacity: 2200mAh
« Playback Time: Up to 15 hours
(varies by volume level and audio content)
» Time Required for Full Charge: 5 hours (0-100%)
* Input: DC 5V/500mA, Micro USB

/\ Warnings:

- Don’tdrop,dissemble or attempt or repair the speaker
by yourself.

- Avoid exposure to water or high humidity.

- Don’t expose to any heat source.

| Deutsch

Allgemeine Funktionen:

« Gesamt-Audioleistung 7 W (3,5 W x2)
 Bluetooth CSRV 4.0

*15° & 30° justierbarer Winkel

« 2200 mAh Li-Polymer-Batterie

«Volle Ladung: 5 Stunden (0-100 %)

« Konstruktion mit gebirstetem Aluminium

« Integriertes Mikrofon mit Freisprecheinrichtung
« LED-Statusanzeigen

« Aux-in fir drahtgebundene Spiele

« Funkreichweite bis zu 33 ft (10 m)

Technische Spezifikationen:

« Abmessungen: 220 x 65 x 88 mm
* Gewicht: 580 g
« Gehéuse: Aluminium und Plastik

Audio-Details:
« Stereoausgangsleistung: 3,5 W (RMS) x 2 Kanaéle

« Lautsprechertreiber: ® 52 mm

« Lautsprecher-Impedanz: 4 Ohm

* Frequenzgénge: 100 Hz bis 20 Khz

« Betriebstemperaturbereich: 0 bis 40 °C
« Eingebautes Mikrofon

Drahtloskonnektivitéat:

« Technologie: Bluetooth 4.0 (CSR BC8 8635 V4.0)
« Drahtlosreichweite: 33 ft (10 m)

« Empfangerempfindlichkeit: besser als -80 dBm

+ Audio SNR: >80 dB

Leistung/Batterie:

« Beschreibung:
Integrierte wiederaufladbare Lithium-Polymer-Batterie
« Batteriekapazitat: 2200 mAh
« Wiedergabezeit: Bis zu 15 Stunden
(je nach Lautstarke und Audio-Inhalten)
« Bendtigte Zeit fiir eine volle Ladung: 5 Stunden (0-100 %)
« Eingang: Gleichstrom 5 V/500 mA, Mikro USB

/\ Warnungen:

- Nicht fallen lassen, verbergen oder zu versuchen,
oder reparieren Sie die Lautsprecher von sich.

- Weder Wasser noch hoher Feuchtigkeit aussetzen.

- Keinen Hitzequellen aussetzen.




| Frangais

Caractéristiques générales:

L EREP

« Sortie audio totale 7 W (3,5 W x 2)

* Bluetooth CSR v4.0

» Angle réglable 15° et 30°

« Batterie lithium-polymére 2 200 mAh

» Charge compléte : 5 heures (0 - 100 %)
» Chassis en aluminium brossé

» Microphone intégré avec haut-parleur
» Voyants d'état

« Entrée auxiliaire pour connexion filaire
« Portée sans fil jusqu'a 10 m (33 pieds)

Caractéristiques techniques:

Y Eh:

« B E 7W MAX

« B CSRv4.0

+15°&30° ATARNAE
+2200mAh $2Esth

- REFRMH: 5/NE (0-100%)
cEASEKBME
CREEREA., XBERREBHE

« LEDfRBEHE R 1B

« X Aux-in SMERER (3.5mm)
C EIGEEE 100R

s

* Dimensions : 220 x 65 x 88 mm
+Poids:580¢g
 Boitier : Aluminium et plastique

Détails audio:

« R~ 220x 65 x 88 mm
<EEB:580%
< MHE: BNER

BV R 18

« Puissance de la sortie stéréo : 3,5 W (efficace) x 2 canaux

* Haut-parleurs : @ 52 mm

* Impédance : 4 Ohm

* Bande de fréquence : 100 Hz & 20 Khz

» Température de fonctionnement: 0 a 40 °C
* Microphone intégré

Connectivité sans fil:

« 8 Hh%: 3.5W (RMS) x 2 Channels
- BEENE: ®52mm

« BA#i: 4 Ohm

- SAEEPE: 100Hz to 20KHz

« T8 0to 40°C

CREBERE

R

» Technologie : Bluetooth 4.0 (CSR BC8 8635 V4.0)
» Portée sans fil : 10 m (33 pieds)

« Sensibilité du récepteur : supérieure a- 80 dBm

* Rapport S/B:>80dB

Alimentation/batterie:

«EE5F 4.0 (CSRBC88635V4.0)
cESEE 100 R

BEWBHE: KR -80dBm

- FHEER L 280dm

B/ 8

« Description :
Batterie intégrée rechargeable au lithium-polymere
« Capacité de la batterie : 2200 mAh
« Autonomie : Jusqu'a 15 heures
(selon le niveau de volume et le contenu audio)
» Temps de charge compléte : 5 heures (0 — 100 %)
« Entrées : 5 Vce/500 mA, Micro USB

cREBEAREBES

« Bt A |: 2200mAh

EBHRE REIS)E RETRB/NSEATMHE)
cRETERRE: 5 N

« 8 A: DC 5V/500mA, Micro USB

AL

SENEENRR, EERLERIN,
BB EDERRRRAERORSE,
BERAORA SRR,

/\ Avertissements:

- Ne laissez pas tomber, dissimuler ou tenter de réparer le haut-
parleur ou par vous-méme.

- Evitez I'exposition & I'eau ou & I'humidité.

- N'exposez pas a une source de chaleur.

RIRBR R RERMPE RE -

B SEXRRBEBREDREABY | FEHT , 08, FRR
EAEHTBEEREEE, MAHRRBERFH B LRI,
BrOEEHERHABHCEATEVERNZ LR TEALERS £
BRETERRE  BUNEA  YREERTESHBREER.
REARERE  BREEERABEXRCBRBERS. ERHRATHA

BEAEZBERTH, NEREBRATRESEEHIFBZTE.




| /Pycckuin

OCHOBHbIe XapakTepPUCTUKU:

* O6uwas molyHocTh 3Byka 7 BT (3,5 BT x 2)

* Bluetooth CSR v4.0

« Perynupyemblii yron HaknoHa 15° n 30°

* JIntuir-nonumepHbln akkymynsatop 2200 MAY

* Bpems nonHoro 3apsiga: 5 yacos (0-100%)

+ KOHCTpYKLUMsi U3 MaTOBOrO antoMUHUS

* BCTPOEHHbI MUKPOMOH C ANHAMUKOM

- CBeTOANOAHBIE UHANKATOPbI COCTOAHUS

» Bxoa Aux Ans npoBOAHOro NoAKMoYeHNs

» Paanyc peiicteus 6ecnpoBogHoii cBs3n Ao 33 dytos (10 m)

TexHUYecKue xapakTepUCTUKMN:
* Pasmepbl: 220 x 65 x 88 mm

*Macca: 580 r

+ Kopnyc: antoMuHmii n nnactmacca

CBe.D,EHVIﬂ O 3BYKOBbIX XapaKTepucTukax:
* BeixogHasa mowHocTe cTepeo: 3,5 BT (RMS) x 2 kaHana

* Manyyartens gnHamuka: 52 mm

« ConpoTtuBneHue gnHamuka: 4 Om

* YacToTHble xapakTepucTtuku: ot 100 'y o 20 My,
- PaGoyas temneparypa: 0-40°C

* BCTpoeHHbI MUKPOOH

Bo3moxHOCTM 6ecnpoOBOAHOro COeAUHEHUSA:

» TexHonorus: Bluetooth 4.0 (CSR BC8 8635 V4.0)
» Paguyc peiictBus 6ecnpoBogHoii ceaau: 33 cyTa (10 m)

« YyBCTBUTENBHOCTbL NpuemMHuka: 6onee -80 obm
+ CooTHOLLEHWe curHan-wym ans asyka: > 80 ob

Mutanune/akkymynarop:

» OnucaHune: BCTPOEHHbIV MUTUIA-NONUMEPHbIA aKKyMynaTop
« EMKocTb akkymynsatopa: 2200 MAY
* Bpemsa Bocnpoussegenuns: oo 15 yacos

(3aBUCMT OT YPOBHSI TPOMKOCTU N My3bIKalbHOrO KOHTEHTA)
* Bpemsa nonHoii 3apsigku: 5 yacos (0-100%)
« Bxoa: nocTosiHHbIA Tok 5 B/500 MA, Micro USB

A BHumaHue!:

- He 6pocaitte, He NyKkaBUTb U He MbITATbCS PEMOHTMPOBATHL UMK
[IMHAMUK CAMOCTOSITENBHO.

- U3BeranTe BO34ENCTBUS BOAbI MU BbICOKOW BNAXHOCTH.

- He nogBepraiite Bo3aencTamio ntoboro ucToyHuka renna.

|/ Espaiol

Caracteristicas generales:

» Salida de audio total 7 W (3,5 W x 2)

* Bluetooth CSR v4.0

+ Angulo ajustable en 15° y 30°

« Bateria de litio en polimero de 2.200 mAh
» Carga completa: 5 horas (0-100%)

« Estructura de aluminio cepillado

« Micréfono integrado con altavoz

* LED indicadores de estado

« Entrada auxiliar para reproduccién con conexion fisica
» Alcance inalambrico de hasta 10 m (33 pies)

Especificaciones técnicas:
* Dimensiones: 220 x 65 x 88 mm
*Peso: 5809

« Carcasa: aluminio y plastico

Caracteristicas de audio:

« Potencia de salida estéreo: 3,5 W (RMS) x 2 canales
+ Altavoz: @ 52 mm

* Impedancia del altavoz: 4 Q

* Respuesta en frecuencia: de 100 Hz a 20 kHz

* Temperatura de funcionamiento: de 0 a40 °C
» Micréfono integrado

Conectividad inalambrica:
» Tecnologia: Bluetooth 4.0 (CSR BC8 8635 V4.0)
« Alcance inalambrico: 10 m (33 pies)

» Sensibilidad del receptor: superiora —-80 dBm
» Relacion sefial/ruido del audio: > 80 dB

Alimentacion y baterias:

» Descripcion:
bateria recargable integrada de litio en polimero
» Capacidad de la bateria: 2.200 mAh
» Tiempo de reproduccién: hasta 15 horas
(depende del volumen y del contenido de audio)
» Tiempo necesario para recarga completa: 5 horas (0-100%)
» Entrada: 5V /500 mAc.c., Micro USB

A Advertencias:

- No desmonte ni intente reparar el altavoz usted mismo.
- Evite la exposicion al agua o a humedades altas.

- Evite la exposicion a fuentes de calor.
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Groovg

Live Wireless Speaker

Groovy Duo mixes hi-tech with hi-
fashionistic appeal that ultimately
connects you and all your audio
experiences with friends, family and
the rest of the world. Born as a set of
twins, individually they are great,
combined they are exceptional.
Bring your music to life with the
Groovy Duo for the ultimate portable
audio experience.

GroovyQR)
360° Micro Wireless Wall Mount Speaker

The GroovyR's suave circular form
factor designed body provides a truly
immersive sound experience, and its
unique dual function smartphone and
wall mount holder ensures always on-
the-go and on-the-spot

musical enjoyment.

Roll to the beat with the GroovyR and
give yourself the musical experience
you deserve

r-MEeGA

41600mAh Power Station

Anew titan of the portable power world
has entered the realm; encompassing
atitanic 41,600mAh of juice that
provides seemingly endless power to
all that desire it.

From this, a new era of rule begins.
Long live P-MEGA.

~L_=10400...

Leather Power Bank

Hand stitched leather exterior that
oozes quality craftsmanship, and
packing a whopping 10,400mAh Li-ion
Samsung cell, the PL3 provides that
sense of sophistication and elegance
for power users who desire that
something little bit extra in their power
charging lifestyle.

Turn heads, even when not in use.

Thank you for choosing LUXA2 products. If you have
any question, please contact us by the following
information. We will reply you as soon as possible.

Headquarter

Thermaltake Technology Co., Ltd.
- LUXA2 Business Division

TEL: +886-2-8797-5788

FAX : +886-2-8797-5199

E-MAIL: info@luxa2.com
www.luxa2.com.tw

Overseas Branch

Thermaltake U.S.A. - LUXAZ2 Division
TEL: +1-626-968-9189

FAX : +1-626-968-7659

E-MAIL: info.usa@luxa2.com
www.luxa2.com

Thermaltake Beijing Co., Ltd. - LUXAZ2 Division
TEL: +86-10-8288-3703

FAX : +86-10-8288-3302

E-MAIL: info.cn@luxa2.com

www.luxa2.com.cn

Thermaltake Russia Representative Office
TEL: +7-495-739-5906

FAX : +7-495-739-5915

E-MAIL: sales@luxa2.com

www.luxa2.ru

Thermaltake Australia and New Zealand Pty Ltd.
- LUXAZ2 Division

TEL: +61-03-9763-1622

FAX: +61-03-9763-1677

E-MAIL: info.au@luxa2.com

Thermaltake Germany GmbH - LUXA2 Division
TEL: +49(0)40/30-85-86-0

FAX : +49(0)40/30-85-86-89

E-MAIL: info.ge@luxa2.com

www.luxa2.de

WATCH & LEARN
Scan the QR code
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